Total liabilities and equity  13,158,930   5,575,428   3,589,199   212,166   36,435   166,239   3,579,463

Net interest sensitivity gap  —   (3,613,043 )  6,054,767   (187,534 )  21,325   (110,683 ) (2,164,832 )

2010

Total assets  12,232,572   1,947,460   9,298,440   91,840   64,200   50,020   780,612

Total liabilities and equity  12,232,572   5,370,040   3,451,000   386,560   56,490   100,350   2,868,132

Net interest sensitivity gap  —   (3,422,580 )  5,847,440   (294,720 )  7,710   (50,330 ) (2,087,520 )

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 30 June 2011

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOTSWANA LIMITED
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3
0

/0
6

/2
0

1
1

149

39.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 39.2.2  Interest rate risk management (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity tests are performed on the Group’s statement of fi nancial position and reviewed by the Asset

Liability Committee (ALCO). The table below presents the potential gains or losses that could arise if interest rates rise or

fall by 100 basis points and 200 basis points:

   Group
   30 June  30 June
   2011  2010
   P’000  P’000

100 basis points parallel increase - gains   31,000   16,000

100 basis points parallel decrease - losses   (31,000 )  (16,000 )

200 basis points parallel increase - gains   62,000   32,000

200 basis points parallel decrease - losses   (62,000 )  (32,000 )

 39.2.3  Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments

(Note 14). Equity investments are held for strategic rather than trading

purposes. The Group does not actively trade these investments. The table

below details the potential increase or decrease in reserves if equity prices

had been 10% higher or lower:

   Group
   30 June  30 June
   2011  2010
   P’000  P’000

Impact of 10% price increase on other comprehensive income - increase   3,103   2,821

Impact of 10% price decrease on other comprehensive income - decrease   (3,103 )  (2,821 )

Profi t for the year ended 30 June 2011 would have been unaffected as the equity investments are classifi ed as available-

for-sale through other comprehensive income.

150

Strategy and Performance

Corporate Governance

Sustainability Reporting

Financial Performance

Annual Financial Statements

39.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

39.3 Liquidity risk management

The  Group is exposed to daily liquidity requirements from overnight deposits, current accounts, maturing deposits, loan

draw-downs and other cash requirements. The Group manages its cash resources based on historical experience to meet